
 
 
THAILAND– February, 2013 
 
Wot Chom LomTemple 
Whiskered Tern 
Collared Kingfisher 
Zebra Dove 
Red-collared Dove 
White-vented Myna 
Germain’s Swiflet 
Laem Pak Bia Mangroves 
Purple Heron 
Pied Fantail 
Golden-bellied Gerygone 
Petchaburi scrub & pools 
Oriental Skylark 
Long-toed Stint 
Long-billed Plover 
Oriental Practincole 
Laem Pak Bia lagoons 
Brown-headed Gull 
Black-winged Stilt 
Javan Pond Heron 
White-shouldered Starling 
Pied Fantail 
Brown Prinia 
Black Drongo 
Wood Sandpiper 
Brown-throated Sunbird 
Green Bee-eater 
Pied Myna 
Pakthale 
Spoon-billed Sandpiper 
Spotted Redshank 
Eastern Curlew 
Little Tern & Curlew Sandpiper 
Greater & Lesser Sandplovers 
Marsh Sandpiper 
Little Cormorant 
Great Knot 
Black-winged Stilt 
Asiatic Dowitcher 
Nordmann’s Greenshank 
 
Kaeng Krachan reception 
Indian Roller 
Lineated Barbet 
Oriental Magpie Robin 
Black-crested Bulbul 
Coppersmith Barbet 
Streak-eared Bulbul 
 

 
 
 

 
0.00 
0.32 
0.56 
1.25 
2.01 
2.28 
2.57 
3.46 
4.27 
4.35 
4.44 
5.00 
5.13 
5.29 
5.52 
6.05 
6.22 
6.54 
7.06 
7.16 
7.38 
7.46 
8.08 
8.20 
8.31 
8.44 
8.54 
9.21 
9.34 
10.10 
10.47 
10.58 
11.12 
11.24 
12.01 
12.12 
12.28 
12.49 
13.00 
13.21 

 
13.40 
14.01 
14.09 
14.33 
14.41 
14.49 
15.24 

 

 
 
SPECIES LIST 
 
 
Richard’s Pipit 
Taiga Flycatcher 
Himalayan Striped Squirrel 
Ashy Woodswallow 
Greater Racket-tailed Drongo 
Asian Brown Flycatcher 
Banded Bay Cuckoo 
Samarn Bird Camp 
Abbott’s Babbler 
Puff-throated Babbler 
Vinous-breasted Starling 
Scarlet-backed Flowerpecker 
Yellow Bittern 
Plain-backed Sparrow 
Black-naped Oriole 
Small pools morning 
Tickell’s Blue Flycatcher 
Green-legged Partridge 
Grey-bellied Squirrel 
Slaty-legged Crake 
Greater Necklaced 
Laughingthrush 
Lesser Necklaced 
Laughingthrush 
White-rumped Shama 
Black-crested Bulbul 
Stripe-throated Bulbul 
Red Junglefowl 
Brown Fulvetta 
Spotted Dove 
Pinstriped Tit-babbler 
Oriental Magpie Robin 
Black-naped Monarch 
Taiga Flycatcher 
White-bellied Erpornis 
Siberian Blue Robin 
Plantain Squirrel 
Sooty-capped Bulbul 
Small Pools afternoon 
Lesser Mouse deer 
Puff-throated Babbler 
Tickell’s Blue Flycatcher 
Large Scimitar Babbler 
Silver Pheasant 
Red Jungle fowl 
Pinstriped Tit-babbler 
Brown Fulvetta 
 

 
 

 
 
 
15.33 
15.54 
16.00 
16.16 
16.33 
16.41 
16.55 
17.23 
18.00 
18.14 
18.43 
19.04 
19.22 
19.32 
19.50 
19.57 
20.30 
20.52 
21.09 
21.21 

 
21.50 

 
22.35 
23.01 
23.45 
24.02 
24.30 
24.47 
24.53 
25.16 
25.32 
25.48 
26.05 
26.30 
26.37 
27.35 
27.57 
28.05 
28.11 
28.41 
28.53 
29.25 
29.38 
30.32 
31.11 
31.21 

 

 
 
 
 
 
White-bellied Erpornis 
Lesser Necklaced 
Laughingthrush 
White-rumped Shama 
Himalayan Striped Squirrel 
Racket-tailed Treepie  
Plantain Squirrel  
Green-legged Partridge 
Northern Treeshrew 
Streak-eared Bulbul 
Grey-bellied Squirrel 
Stripe-throated Bulbul 
Kaeng Krachan 
Butterfly stream 
Indian Elephant 
Golden-crested Myna 
Brown Hornbill 
White-fronted Scops Owl 
Dusky Leaf-monkey 
Lar Gibbon 
Long-tailed Broadbill 
Flavescent Bulbul 
Blue Rock Thrush 
Blue-throated Barbet 
 
Paddies en route to Khao Yai 
Western Cattle Egret 
White-vented Myna 
Asian Openbill 
Greater Painted Snipe 
Intermediate Egret 
Blue-tailed Bee-eater 
 
Khao Yai 
Red Muntjak 
Red Junglefowl 
Common Myna 
Sambar Deer 
Common Flameback 
Mugimaki Flycatcher 
White-throated Rock Thrush 
Lar Gibbon 
Two-barred Warbler 
Siamese Fireback 
Asian Fairy Bluebird 
Air force checkpoint 
Black-throated Laughingthrush 
 

 
 
 
 
 

31.45 
 

31.59 
32.16 
32.28 
33.04 
33.31 
33.43 
33.58 
34.12 
34.36 
34.57 
35.05 
35.16 
35.35 
35.52 
36.07 
36.37 
37.03 
37.42 
38.30 
38.52 
39.11 
39.25 

 
39.59 
40.20 
40.39 
41.03 
41.15 
41.42 
42.04 

 
42.29 
42.28 
43.30 
43.56 
44.10 
44.33 
44.48 
45.28 
46.23 
47.11 
47.44 
48.25 
48.31 
48.47 

 
 
 
 
 
Dusky Warbler 
Ashy Drongo 
Grey-backed Shrike 
Black-winged Cuckooshrike 
Barred Cuckoo-dove 
Moustached Barbet 
Mountain Imperial Pigeon 
Fire-breasted Flowerpecker 
Blue-winged Leafbird 
Yellow-browed Warbler  
Khao Yai (Hide) 
Siberian Blue Robin 
 
Asian Palm Swift 
Black-crested Bulbul 
Blue Rock Thrush 
Crested Serpent Eagle 
Pig-tailed Macaque 
Grassland 
Ashy Woodswallow 
Burmese Shrike 
Red-whiskered Bulbul 
Golden-headed Cisticola 
Finlayson’s Squirrel 
Bee-eater colony 
Richard’s Pipit 
Chestnut-headed Bee-eater 

 
 
 
 
 

48.58 
49.18 
49.52 
50.26 
50.49 
51.15 
51.28 
51.55 
52.18 
52.47 
53.06 
53.17 

 
53.44 
54.02 
54.23 
54.49 
55.10 
55.34 
55.44 
56.28 
56.42 
57.01 
57.21 

 
57.27 
57.56 

 


