THAILAND— February, 2013 SPECIES LIST

Wot Chom LomTemple	0.00						
Whiskered Tern	0.32	Richard's Pipit	15.33	White-bellied Erpornis	31.45	Dusky Warbler	48.58
Collared Kingfisher	0.56	Taiga Flycatcher	15.54	Lesser Necklaced	01.10	Ashy Drongo	49.18
Zebra Dove	1.25	Himalayan Striped Squirrel	16.00	Laughingthrush	31.59	Grey-backed Shrike	49.52
Red-collared Dove	2.01	Ashy Woodswallow	16.16	White-rumped Shama	32.16	Black-winged Cuckooshrike	50.26
White-vented Myna	2.28	Greater Racket-tailed Drongo	16.33	Himalayan Striped Squirrel	32.28	Barred Cuckoo-dove	50.49
Germain's Swiflet	2.57	Asian Brown Flycatcher	16.41	Racket-tailed Treepie	33.04	Moustached Barbet	51.15
Laem Pak Bia Mangroves	3.46	Banded Bay Cuckoo	16.55	Plantain Squirrel	33.31	Mountain Imperial Pigeon	51.28
Purple Heron	4.27	Samarn Bird Camp	17.23	Green-legged Partridge	33.43	Fire-breasted Flowerpecker	51.55
Pied Fantail	4.35	Abbott's Babbler	18.00	Northern Treeshrew	33.58	Blue-winged Leafbird	52.18
Golden-bellied Gerygone	4.44	Puff-throated Babbler	18.14	Streak-eared Bulbul	34.12	Yellow-browed Warbler	52.47
Petchaburi scrub & pools	5.00	Vinous-breasted Starling	18.43	Grey-bellied Squirrel	34.36	Khao Yai (Hide)	53.06
Oriental Skylark	5.13	Scarlet-backed Flowerpecker	19.04	Stripe-throated Bulbul	34.57	Siberian Blue Robin	53.17
Long-toed Stint	5.29	Yellow Bittern	19.22	Kaeng Krachan	35.05	Ciberian Bide Robin	00.17
Long-billed Plover	5.52	Plain-backed Sparrow	19.32	Butterfly stream	35.16	Asian Palm Swift	53.44
Oriental Practincole	6.05	Black-naped Oriole	19.50	Indian Elephant	35.35	Black-crested Bulbul	54.02
Laem Pak Bia lagoons	6.22	Small pools morning	19.57	Golden-crested Myna	35.52	Blue Rock Thrush	54.23
Brown-headed Gull	6.54	Tickell's Blue Flycatcher	20.30	Brown Hornbill	36.07	Crested Serpent Eagle	54.49
Black-winged Stilt	7.06	Green-legged Partridge	20.52	White-fronted Scops Owl	36.37	Pig-tailed Macague	55.10
Javan Pond Heron	7.16	Grey-bellied Squirrel	21.09	Dusky Leaf-monkey	37.03	Grassland	55.34
White-shouldered Starling	7.10	Slaty-legged Crake	21.21	Lar Gibbon	37.42	Ashy Woodswallow	55.44
Pied Fantail	7.46	Greater Necklaced	21.21	Long-tailed Broadbill	38.30	Burmese Shrike	56.28
Brown Prinia	8.08	Laughingthrush	21.50	Flavescent Bulbul	38.52	Red-whiskered Bulbul	56.42
Black Drongo	8.20	Lesser Necklaced	21.00	Blue Rock Thrush	39.11	Golden-headed Cisticola	57.01
Wood Sandpiper	8.31	Laughingthrush	22.35	Blue-throated Barbet	39.25	Finlayson's Squirrel	57.21
Brown-throated Sunbird	8.44	White-rumped Shama	23.01	Dide tilloated Darbet	33.23	Bee-eater colony	37.21
Green Bee-eater	8.54	Black-crested Bulbul	23.45	Paddies en route to Khao Yai	39.59	Richard's Pipit	57.27
Pied Myna	9.21	Stripe-throated Bulbul	24.02	Western Cattle Egret	40.20	Chestnut-headed Bee-eater	57.56
Pakthale	9.34	Red Junglefowl	24.30	White-vented Myna	40.39	Offication ficaded Dec Cate	37.50
Spoon-billed Sandpiper	10.10	Brown Fulvetta	24.47	Asian Openbill	41.03		
Spotted Redshank	10.10	Spotted Dove	24.53	Greater Painted Snipe	41.15		
Eastern Curlew	10.58	Pinstriped Tit-babbler	25.16	Intermediate Egret	41.42		
Little Tern & Curlew Sandpiper	11.12	Oriental Magpie Robin	25.32	Blue-tailed Bee-eater	42.04		
Greater & Lesser Sandplovers	11.12	Black-naped Monarch	25.48	Dide tailed Dec eater	72.07		
Marsh Sandpiper	12.01	Taiga Flycatcher	26.05	Khao Yai	42.29		
Little Cormorant	12.12	White-bellied Erpornis	26.30	Red Muntiak	42.28		
Great Knot	12.28	Siberian Blue Robin	26.37	Red Junglefowl	43.30		
Black-winged Stilt	12.49	Plantain Squirrel	27.35	Common Myna	43.56		
Asiatic Dowitcher	13.00	Sooty-capped Bulbul	27.57	Sambar Deer	44.10		
Nordmann's Greenshank	13.21	Small Pools afternoon	28.05	Common Flameback	44.33		
TVOTATIATIT'S GIEGISHATIK	10.21	Lesser Mouse deer	28.11	Mugimaki Flycatcher	44.48		
Kaeng Krachan reception	13.40	Puff-throated Babbler	28.41	White-throated Rock Thrush	45.28		
Indian Roller	14.01	Tickell's Blue Flycatcher	28.53	Lar Gibbon	46.23		
Lineated Barbet	14.09	Large Scimitar Babbler	29.25	Two-barred Warbler	47.11		
Oriental Magpie Robin	14.33	Silver Pheasant	29.38	Siamese Fireback	47.44		
Black-crested Bulbul	14.41	Red Jungle fowl	30.32	Asian Fairy Bluebird	48.25		
Coppersmith Barbet	14.49	Pinstriped Tit-babbler	31.11	Air force checkpoint	48.31		
Streak-eared Bulbul	15.24	Brown Fulvetta	31.21	Black-throated Laughingthrush	48.47		
22 3333.23.33.			0				
1							